
1 Suncrest Relay A 37:50.28
2 East Fairmont MS Relay A 38:00.7
3 Trinity Christian Relay A 38:22.62
4 Frankfort MS Relay A 38:23.34
5 Ripley MS Relay A 39:11.88
6 Mountaineer Relay A 39:56.84
7 West Fairmont Relay A 40:29.44
8 Suncrest Relay B 40:42.91
9 South Morgantown Relay A 40:48.62
10 Bridgeport MS Relay A 41:00.1
11 Philippi MS Relay A 41:32.88
12 Cameron Relay A 42:23.88
13 St Francis Relay A 42:31.84
14 East Fairmont MS Relay B 42:39.38
15 Mountaineer Relay B 42:46.18
16 Mountaineer Relay C 42:59.31
17 Suncrest Relay C 43:26.72
18 Suncrest Relay D 43:42.09
19 Taylor County Relay A 43:51.88
20 East Fairmont MS Relay C 44:23.69
21 South Morgantown Relay D 44:25.46
22 St Francis Relay B 45:58.03
23 Belington Relay A 46:16.81
24 South Morgantown Relay F 46:30.91
25 Bruceton Relay A 46:44.69
26 East Fairmont MS Relay D 46:49.47
27 Suncrest Relay F 46:52.15
28 South Morgantown Relay B 47:36.44
29 Doddridge County MS Relay A 47:52.06
30 Bridgeport MS Relay C 49:08.06
31 Suncrest Relay E 49:13.88
32 Cameron Relay B 49:36.75
33 Bridgeport MS Relay B 50:25.47
34 Taylor County Relay B 50:32.97
35 Mountaineer Relay E 51:04.91
36 South Morgantown Relay C 51:05.81
37 Mountaineer Relay F 51:12.66
38 South Morgantown Relay G 51:14.65
39 South Morgantown Relay I 51:23.75
40 South Morgantown Relay E 51:28.18
41 St Francis Relay D 52:57.56
42 St Francis Relay C 53:12.53
43 Suncrest Relay H 54:35.66
44 Mountaineer Relay D 56:44.66
45 South Morgantown Relay J 57:20.69
46 Westwood Relay A 57:57.53
47 Suncrest Relay I 58:37.12
48 East Fairmont MS Relay E 58:45.78
49 South Morgantown Relay H 1:00:29
50 Suncrest Relay J 1:01:06

2018 Knight Night Relays
Preston High School - Kingwood, WV

4 x 1.5mile Relay Team Results - Middle School Boys



51 Suncrest Relay K 1:13:22

Aurora Relay A Bridgeport MS Relay D Central Preston Relay A
Braxton Hartsell 11:22.24 Jeffrey Lunsford 15:39.75 Alex Schmidle 11:14.66
Alex Skiles 14:53.0 Quentin Collier 14:16.0 Chayce Andrew 12:26.3

Finn Smith 16:24.0 Ryan Harris 12:32.2

Belington Relay A Bridgeport MS Relay E Central Preston Relay B
Camlin Teets 10:51.28 Jackson Nardella 16:49.03 Royce Dawson 17:34.38
Ethan White 11:32.9 Blade Linsbeck 15:53.6
Nathan Bennett 12:36.9 Austin Liu 13:55.9
Jackson Wilson 11:15.7

46:16.81

Belington Relay B Bruceton Relay A Doddridge County MRelay A
Lucas Posey 13:40.44 Nicholas Blosser 10:34.97 Josh Berke 10:16.65

Carson Harsh 12:02.5 Wyatt Cochran 11:57.7
Jackson Shay 12:09.8 Jaden Minor 12:21.7
Canyon Levendorf 11:57.4 Gunner Crim 13:15.9

46:44.69 47:52.06

Bridgeport MS Relay A Bruceton Relay B East Fairmont MS Relay A
Brennan Cropp 9:48.93 Jaxon Saucer 11:40.06 Drew Moore 8:33.09
Connor Sandreth 09:45.7 Will Shay 15:11.4 Joshua McPherson 09:56.4
Connor Howell 10:25.1 Gavin Heaney 12:24.0 Jacob West 09:54.5
Garrett Cooper 11:00.5 Gavin Michael 09:36.7

41:00.1 38:00.7

Bridgeport MS Relay B Cameron Relay A East Fairmont MS Relay B
Parker Blout 10:59.94 Cole Burkett 8:54.44 Breyden Whorton 10:13.65
Steven Lee 13:38.3 Delbert Vantassell 11:16.3 Ian Hardwick 10:37.8
Noah Kintz 12:24.0 Noah Courtwright 12:02.9 Blake Hunt 10:55.3
Ian Murray 13:23.2 Slaton Pettit 10:10.2 Nate Stuck 10:52.7

50:25.47 42:23.88 42:39.38

Bridgeport MS Relay C Cameron Relay B East Fairmont MS Relay C
Sam Dodson 11:54.53 Jacob Meneely 11:33.62 Chase Harr 10:25.69
Michael Hadjis 12:11.7 Trey Estel 12:41.3 Brighton Schmidt 11:26.2
Jaxson Metheny 11:51.4 Josh Meneely 13:50.9 James Bonner 10:59.7
Colt Kirby 13:10.4 Nathanial Majors 11:30.9 Garrett Hullderman 11:32.1

49:08.06 49:36.75 44:23.69

4 x 1.5mile Relay Splits - Middle School Boys



East Fairmont MS Relay D Mountaineer Relay B Philippi MS Relay B
Brody Haymond 11:41.03 Cody Thomas 10:06.18 Ryan McDaniel 12:05.18
Ashton Gerau 11:58.6 Jackson Licklider 10:59.0 Mason Halfin 13:04.3
Mason McDonald 11:13.4 Braden Bell 11:10.4
Matthew Earls 11:56.5 Drew Greathouse 10:30.5

46:49.47 42:46.18

East Fairmont MS Relay E Mountaineer Relay C Ripley MS Relay A
Mason Edge 14:00.3 Noah Hagedorn 10:49.5 Max Meadows 08:59.3
Shawn Utt 14:09.4 Gavin Whorton 10:22.9 Anthony Bertagnolli 10:28.3
Rocco Episcopo 16:04.4 Ryan Blowm 10:44.5 Kaleb Swisher 09:30.4
Elijah Henderson 14:31.7 Ethan Brunet-Bailey 11:02.4 Conner Casto 10:13.9

58:45.78 42:59.31 39:11.88

East Fairmont MS Relay F Mountaineer Relay D Ripley MS Relay B
Cameron VanGilder 14:52.31 Cooper Colebank 14:53.75 Jeremiah Casto 11:42.59

Wesley DeLeveure 11:46.3 Trey Greer 12:59.9
Owen Wolford 15:38.3
Dacen Harper 14:26.4

56:44.66

Frankfort MS Relay A Mountaineer Relay E South Morgantown Relay A
Garrett Ferguson 8:25.59 Wesley Davis 12:10.18 Carter Herron 10:24.81
Levi Sgaggero 10:22.8 Max Davis 12:14.3 Gavin Straub 10:27.6
Ryan Hughes 09:30.3 Jordan Smolkin 11:12.1 Callum Lorimer 10:06.6
Timothy Umstead 10:04.6 Andrew Lerfald 15:28.3 Will Staples 09:49.6

38:23.34 51:04.91 40:48.62

Gilmer County MS Relay A Mountaineer Relay F South Morgantown Relay B
Sam George 11:30.18 Owen Minchau 12:55.31 Mason McDonald 10:53.62
Timothy Pennington 15:09.3 Dax Harper 13:26.9 Tristan Milik 12:03.3

Michael Jones 12:00.9 Brandon Petak 12:02.4
Josh Smolkin 12:49.6 Josh McDonald 12:37.2

51:12.66 47:36.44

Kasson Relay A Mountaineer Relay G South Morgantown Relay C
Jacob Gray 16:20.44 Ryan Minchau 14:07.56 Sam Hawkinberry 13:14.56
Grant Harris 14:29.7 Jack Overfield 13:09.3 Cyrus Moats 14:40.1

Colt Coffman 12:17.5
Evan Ruckle 10:53.6

51:05.81

Mountaineer Relay A Philippi MS Relay A South Morgantown Relay D
Dakota Hagedorn 09:25.5 Anthony Terranova 10:38.68 Jon Shrewsberry 10:10.37
Will Troischt 10:15.9 River Sheme 11:23.4 Jonathan DeBastiani 12:49.6
Daniel Terpinas 10:46.1 Tyler Sission 10:10.8 Nick DeProspero 10:27.9
Drew Zundell 09:29.4 Caden Hawkins 09:20.0 Garret Spohn 10:57.7

39:56.84 41:32.88 44:25.46



South Morgantown Relay E St Francis Relay A Suncrest Relay C
Isaac Szczepanski 12:16.4 Finley Lorimer 10:30.28 Nate Kupec 10:19.21
Alex Newbold 13:12.6 Quinn Mudry 10:55.9 Mikey Burkhart 11:02.5
Dallas Long 13:36.1 Will Pilgrim 11:13.5 Braden Hagood 11:21.7
Adam Sisler 12:23.1 Charlie Heiskell 09:52.2 Sean McWilliams 10:43.4

51:28.18 42:31.84 43:26.72

South Morgantown Relay F St Francis Relay B Suncrest Relay D
Fynn Rolston 10:46.81 Gabriel Watson 11:15.18 Michah Hayes 10:26.94
Pierce Houghton 11:32.4 Luke Hudson 10:34.4 Austin Luo 11:14.5
Owen Woods 11:23.1 Aiden Poach 12:21.6 Riley Anderson 11:06.9
Samuel Pacyna 12:48.6 Noah Shepherd 11:46.8 Holden Fershee 10:53.7

46:30.91 45:58.03 43:42.09

South Morgantown Relay G St Francis Relay C Suncrest Relay E
Jaiden Twyman 11:43.56 Luke Cyphert 12:48.97 Sam Watson 13:42.37
Thomas Taylor 12:27.0 Tyler Shaffer 13:13.6 Judd Messerly 11:49.2
Matthew Bellisario 12:48.5 Dominick Costello 14:05.2 Evan Miller 11:48.7
Grayson Frombach 14:15.6 Joseph Mogyoros 13:04.8 Duncan Snyder 11:53.6

51:14.65 53:12.53 49:13.88

South Morgantown Relay H St Francis Relay D Suncrest Relay F
Jacob Meyer 16:42.72 Parker Eddy 12:11.5 Gregory Epps 11:25.5
Wyatt Zuercher-Kirby 14:26.8 Moses Miller 12:27.2 Maddox Pugh 12:05.2
Tyler Travis 14:55.8 Dylan Puderbaugh 15:12.3 Alex Gilchrist 11:21.4
Michael Miller 14:24.2 Brock McDonough 13:06.6 Braxton Martucci 12:00.1

1:00:29 52:57.56 46:52.15

South Morgantown Relay I St Francis Relay E Suncrest Relay G
Nico Kourtis 11:27.12 Eli DeBastiani 14:26.41 Tyler Tennant 15:07.5
Max Phillips 10:41.8 Luke Prestridge 12:56.1
Travis Rice 14:50.7 Tristian Garcia 11:14.1
Gibson Jones 14:24.1

51:23.75

South Morgantown Relay J Suncrest Relay A Suncrest Relay H
Alec Russell 14:31.62 Ian Gunno 9:49.38 Isaiah Fominko 13:15.24
Andrew Sheets 16:36.2 Caleb Young 09:47.8 Owen Williams 13:48.9
Andrew Tompkins 12:07.1 Jacob King 09:22.6 Cooper Cave 14:34.5
Nathan Cook 14:05.7 Hank Temple 08:50.5 Andrew Gum 12:57.1

57:20.69 37:50.28 54:35.66

South Preston Relay A Suncrest Relay B Suncrest Relay I
Clayton Lansberry 11:52.22 Colin Street 9:58.72 Elliott Smith 14:39.47
Johnnie Michaels 10:41.0 Jaren Wolfarth 11:00.7 Collin Bailey 14:43.6
Mikie Albright 11:52.4 Simon Scheibel 09:52.7 Albert Houde 14:12.3

Niko Monroy 09:50.8 Nate Cole 15:01.7
40:42.91 58:37.12



Suncrest Relay J West Fairmont Relay A
Marco Walter 12:47.44 Denzel Duvert 9:46.06
Eiche Neal 16:01.5 Trey Longwell 10:03.0
Lucas Buzzo 13:14.3 Devon Lemon 11:21.7
Jasper Nelson 19:02.7 Tyler Morris 09:18.7

01:06.0 40:29.44

Suncrest Relay K Westwood Relay A
Kenny Hawkins 17:26.91 Connor Warnick 15:27.28
Rigby Young 18:31.2 William Moore 13:52.9
Hayden Shaffer 21:36.5 Nathaniel Wolfe 14:54.5
Haven Farnsworth 15:47.3 Will Angelozzi 13:42.9

1:13:22 57:57.53

Taylor County Relay A Westwood Relay B
Aiden Sheme 10:36.03 Jones Tanton 11:18.96
Jacob Maier 11:46.5
Austin Mayle 11:53.0
JT Veltri 09:36.4

43:51.88

Taylor County Relay B
Harrison Maier 12:13.46
Dustin Keener 12:32.0
Gabriel Young 12:58.5
Corbin Knotts 12:49.0

50:32.97

Taylor County Relay C
Landon Brown 12:30.62
Gavin Royce 14:18.3
Mason Dunham 14:34.2

Trinity Christian Relay A
Levi Teets 09:08.0
Will Hancox 09:33.4
Charles Steptoe 10:18.0
Kyle Knight 09:23.2

38:22.62

Trinity Christian Relay B
Noah Toler 11:02.81
Ethan Tomilinson 11:01.8
Landon Murdock 13:59.7



1 Garrett Ferguson 8:25.59 Frankfort MS
2 Drew Moore 8:33.09 East Fairmont MS
3 Hank Temple 08:50.5 Suncrest
4 Cole Burkett 8:54.44 Cameron
5 Max Meadows 08:59.3 Ripley MS
6 Levi Teets 09:08.0 Trinity Christian
7 Tyler Morris 09:18.7 West Fairmont
8 Caden Hawkins 09:20.0 Philippi MS
9 Jacob King 09:22.6 Suncrest
10 Kyle Knight 09:23.2 Trinity Christian
11 Dakota Hagedorn 09:25.5 Mountaineer
12 Drew Zundell 09:29.4 Mountaineer
13 Ryan Hughes 09:30.3 Frankfort MS
14 Kaleb Swisher 09:30.4 Ripley MS
15 Will Hancox 09:33.4 Trinity Christian
16 JT Veltri 09:36.4 Taylor County
17 Gavin Michael 09:36.7 East Fairmont MS
18 Connor Sandreth 09:45.7 Bridgeport MS
19 Denzel Duvert 9:46.06 West Fairmont
20 Caleb Young 09:47.8 Suncrest
21 Brennan Cropp 9:48.93 Bridgeport MS
22 Ian Gunno 9:49.38 Suncrest
23 Will Staples 09:49.6 South Morgantown
24 Niko Monroy 09:50.8 Suncrest
25 Charlie Heiskell 09:52.2 St Francis
26 Simon Scheibel 09:52.7 Suncrest
27 Jacob West 09:54.5 East Fairmont MS
28 Joshua McPherson 09:56.4 East Fairmont MS
29 Colin Street 9:58.72 Suncrest
30 Trey Longwell 10:03.0 West Fairmont
31 Timothy Umstead 10:04.6 Frankfort MS
32 Cody Thomas 10:06.18 Mountaineer
33 Callum Lorimer 10:06.6 South Morgantown
34 Slaton Pettit 10:10.2 Cameron
35 Jon Shrewsberry 10:10.37 South Morgantown
36 Tyler Sission 10:10.8 Philippi MS
37 Breyden Whorton 10:13.65 East Fairmont MS
38 Conner Casto 10:13.9 Ripley MS
39 Will Troischt 10:15.9 Mountaineer
40 Josh Berke 10:16.65 Doddridge County MS
41 Charles Steptoe 10:18.0 Trinity Christian
42 Nate Kupec 10:19.21 Suncrest
43 Levi Sgaggero 10:22.8 Frankfort MS
44 Gavin Whorton 10:22.9 Mountaineer
45 Carter Herron 10:24.81 South Morgantown
46 Connor Howell 10:25.1 Bridgeport MS
47 Chase Harr 10:25.69 East Fairmont MS
48 Michah Hayes 10:26.94 Suncrest
49 Gavin Straub 10:27.6 South Morgantown

4 x 1.5mile Split Rankings - Middle School Boys



50 Nick DeProspero 10:27.9 South Morgantown
51 Anthony Bertagnolli 10:28.3 Ripley MS
52 Finley Lorimer 10:30.28 St Francis
53 Drew Greathouse 10:30.5 Mountaineer
54 Luke Hudson 10:34.4 St Francis
55 Nicholas Blosser 10:34.97 Bruceton
56 Aiden Sheme 10:36.03 Taylor County
57 Ian Hardwick 10:37.8 East Fairmont MS
58 Anthony Terranova 10:38.68 Philippi MS
59 Johnnie Michaels 10:41.0 South Preston
60 Max Phillips 10:41.8 South Morgantown
61 Sean McWilliams 10:43.4 Suncrest
62 Ryan Blowm 10:44.5 Mountaineer
63 Daniel Terpinas 10:46.1 Mountaineer
64 Fynn Rolston 10:46.81 South Morgantown
65 Noah Hagedorn 10:49.5 Mountaineer
66 Camlin Teets 10:51.28 Belington
67 Nate Stuck 10:52.7 East Fairmont MS
68 Evan Ruckle 10:53.6 South Morgantown
69 Mason McDonald 10:53.62 South Morgantown
70 Holden Fershee 10:53.7 Suncrest
71 Blake Hunt 10:55.3 East Fairmont MS
72 Quinn Mudry 10:55.9 St Francis
73 Garret Spohn 10:57.7 South Morgantown
74 Jackson Licklider 10:59.0 Mountaineer
75 James Bonner 10:59.7 East Fairmont MS
76 Parker Blout 10:59.94 Bridgeport MS
77 Garrett Cooper 11:00.5 Bridgeport MS
78 Jaren Wolfarth 11:00.7 Suncrest
79 Ethan Tomilinson 11:01.8 Trinity Christian
80 Ethan Brunet-Bailey 11:02.4 Mountaineer
81 Mikey Burkhart 11:02.5 Suncrest
82 Noah Toler 11:02.81 Trinity Christian
83 Riley Anderson 11:06.9 Suncrest
84 Braden Bell 11:10.4 Mountaineer
85 Jordan Smolkin 11:12.1 Mountaineer
86 Mason McDonald 11:13.4 East Fairmont MS
87 Will Pilgrim 11:13.5 St Francis
88 Tristian Garcia 11:14.1 Suncrest
89 Austin Luo 11:14.5 Suncrest
90 Alex Schmidle 11:14.66 Central Preston
91 Gabriel Watson 11:15.18 St Francis
92 Jackson Wilson 11:15.7 Belington
93 Delbert Vantassell 11:16.3 Cameron
94 Jones Tanton 11:18.96 Westwood
95 Alex Gilchrist 11:21.4 Suncrest
96 Braden Hagood 11:21.7 Suncrest
97 Devon Lemon 11:21.7 West Fairmont
98 Braxton Hartsell 11:22.24 Aurora
99 Owen Woods 11:23.1 South Morgantown
100 River Sheme 11:23.4 Philippi MS
101 Gregory Epps 11:25.5 Suncrest



102 Brighton Schmidt 11:26.2 East Fairmont MS
103 Nico Kourtis 11:27.12 South Morgantown
104 Sam George 11:30.18 Gilmer County MS
105 Nathanial Majors 11:30.9 Cameron
106 Garrett Hullderman 11:32.1 East Fairmont MS
107 Pierce Houghton 11:32.4 South Morgantown
108 Ethan White 11:32.9 Belington
109 Jacob Meneely 11:33.62 Cameron
110 Jaxon Saucer 11:40.06 Bruceton
111 Brody Haymond 11:41.03 East Fairmont MS
112 Jeremiah Casto 11:42.59 Ripley MS
113 Jaiden Twyman 11:43.56 South Morgantown
114 Wesley DeLeveure 11:46.3 Mountaineer
115 Jacob Maier 11:46.5 Taylor County
116 Noah Shepherd 11:46.8 St Francis
117 Evan Miller 11:48.7 Suncrest
118 Judd Messerly 11:49.2 Suncrest
119 Jaxson Metheny 11:51.4 Bridgeport MS
120 Clayton Lansberry 11:52.22 South Preston
121 Mikie Albright 11:52.4 South Preston
122 Austin Mayle 11:53.0 Taylor County
123 Duncan Snyder 11:53.6 Suncrest
124 Sam Dodson 11:54.53 Bridgeport MS
125 Matthew Earls 11:56.5 East Fairmont MS
126 Canyon Levendorf 11:57.4 Bruceton
127 Wyatt Cochran 11:57.7 Doddridge County MS
128 Ashton Gerau 11:58.6 East Fairmont MS
129 Braxton Martucci 12:00.1 Suncrest
130 Michael Jones 12:00.9 Mountaineer
131 Brandon Petak 12:02.4 South Morgantown
132 Carson Harsh 12:02.5 Bruceton
133 Noah Courtwright 12:02.9 Cameron
134 Tristan Milik 12:03.3 South Morgantown
135 Ryan McDaniel 12:05.18 Philippi MS
136 Maddox Pugh 12:05.2 Suncrest
137 Andrew Tompkins 12:07.1 South Morgantown
138 Jackson Shay 12:09.8 Bruceton
139 Wesley Davis 12:10.18 Mountaineer
140 Parker Eddy 12:11.5 St Francis
141 Michael Hadjis 12:11.7 Bridgeport MS
142 Harrison Maier 12:13.46 Taylor County
143 Max Davis 12:14.3 Mountaineer
144 Isaac Szczepanski 12:16.4 South Morgantown
145 Colt Coffman 12:17.5 South Morgantown
146 Aiden Poach 12:21.6 St Francis
147 Jaden Minor 12:21.7 Doddridge County MS
148 Adam Sisler 12:23.1 South Morgantown
149 Gavin Heaney 12:24.0 Bruceton
150 Noah Kintz 12:24.0 Bridgeport MS
151 Chayce Andrew 12:26.3 Central Preston
152 Thomas Taylor 12:27.0 South Morgantown
153 Moses Miller 12:27.2 St Francis



154 Landon Brown 12:30.62 Taylor County
155 Dustin Keener 12:32.0 Taylor County
156 Ryan Harris 12:32.2 Central Preston
157 Nathan Bennett 12:36.9 Belington
158 Josh McDonald 12:37.2 South Morgantown
159 Trey Estel 12:41.3 Cameron
160 Marco Walter 12:47.44 Suncrest
161 Matthew Bellisario 12:48.5 South Morgantown
162 Samuel Pacyna 12:48.6 South Morgantown
163 Luke Cyphert 12:48.97 St Francis
164 Corbin Knotts 12:49.0 Taylor County
165 Jonathan DeBastiani 12:49.6 South Morgantown
166 Josh Smolkin 12:49.6 Mountaineer
167 Owen Minchau 12:55.31 Mountaineer
168 Luke Prestridge 12:56.1 Suncrest
169 Andrew Gum 12:57.1 Suncrest
170 Gabriel Young 12:58.5 Taylor County
171 Trey Greer 12:59.9 Ripley MS
172 Mason Halfin 13:04.3 Philippi MS
173 Joseph Mogyoros 13:04.8 St Francis
174 Brock McDonough 13:06.6 St Francis
175 Jack Overfield 13:09.3 Mountaineer
176 Colt Kirby 13:10.4 Bridgeport MS
177 Alex Newbold 13:12.6 South Morgantown
178 Tyler Shaffer 13:13.6 St Francis
179 Lucas Buzzo 13:14.3 Suncrest
180 Sam Hawkinberry 13:14.56 South Morgantown
181 Isaiah Fominko 13:15.24 Suncrest
182 Gunner Crim 13:15.9 Doddridge County MS
183 Ian Murray 13:23.2 Bridgeport MS
184 Dax Harper 13:26.9 Mountaineer
185 Dallas Long 13:36.1 South Morgantown
186 Steven Lee 13:38.3 Bridgeport MS
187 Lucas Posey 13:40.44 Belington
188 Sam Watson 13:42.37 Suncrest
189 Will Angelozzi 13:42.9 Westwood
190 Owen Williams 13:48.9 Suncrest
191 Josh Meneely 13:50.9 Cameron
192 William Moore 13:52.9 Westwood
193 Austin Liu 13:55.9 Bridgeport MS
194 Landon Murdock 13:59.7 Trinity Christian
195 Mason Edge 14:00.3 East Fairmont MS
196 Dominick Costello 14:05.2 St Francis
197 Nathan Cook 14:05.7 South Morgantown
198 Ryan Minchau 14:07.56 Mountaineer
199 Shawn Utt 14:09.4 East Fairmont MS
200 Albert Houde 14:12.3 Suncrest
201 Grayson Frombach 14:15.6 South Morgantown
202 Quentin Collier 14:16.0 Bridgeport MS
203 Gavin Royce 14:18.3 Taylor County
204 Gibson Jones 14:24.1 South Morgantown
205 Michael Miller 14:24.2 South Morgantown



206 Dacen Harper 14:26.4 Mountaineer
207 Eli DeBastiani 14:26.41 St Francis
208 Wyatt Zuercher-Kirby 14:26.8 South Morgantown
209 Grant Harris 14:29.7 Kasson
210 Alec Russell 14:31.62 South Morgantown
211 Elijah Henderson 14:31.7 East Fairmont MS
212 Mason Dunham 14:34.2 Taylor County
213 Cooper Cave 14:34.5 Suncrest
214 Elliott Smith 14:39.47 Suncrest
215 Cyrus Moats 14:40.1 South Morgantown
216 Collin Bailey 14:43.6 Suncrest
217 Travis Rice 14:50.7 South Morgantown
218 Cameron VanGilder 14:52.31 East Fairmont MS
219 Alex Skiles 14:53.0 Aurora
220 Cooper Colebank 14:53.75 Mountaineer
221 Nathaniel Wolfe 14:54.5 Westwood
222 Tyler Travis 14:55.8 South Morgantown
223 Nate Cole 15:01.7 Suncrest
224 Tyler Tennant 15:07.5 Suncrest
225 Timothy Pennington 15:09.3 Gilmer County MS
226 Will Shay 15:11.4 Bruceton
227 Dylan Puderbaugh 15:12.3 St Francis
228 Connor Warnick 15:27.28 Westwood
229 Andrew Lerfald 15:28.3 Mountaineer
230 Owen Wolford 15:38.3 Mountaineer
231 Jeffrey Lunsford 15:39.75 Bridgeport MS
232 Haven Farnsworth 15:47.3 Suncrest
233 Blade Linsbeck 15:53.6 Bridgeport MS
234 Eiche Neal 16:01.5 Suncrest
235 Rocco Episcopo 16:04.4 East Fairmont MS
236 Jacob Gray 16:20.44 Kasson
237 Finn Smith 16:24.0 Bridgeport MS
238 Andrew Sheets 16:36.2 South Morgantown
239 Jacob Meyer 16:42.72 South Morgantown
240 Jackson Nardella 16:49.03 Bridgeport MS
241 Kenny Hawkins 17:26.91 Suncrest
242 Royce Dawson 17:34.38 Central Preston
243 Rigby Young 18:31.2 Suncrest
244 Jasper Nelson 19:02.7 Suncrest
245 Hayden Shaffer 21:36.5 Suncrest


